murmur in neonatal period” by Kardasevic, M. 
et al. reported that among 32 children with 
heart murmur, only 14 (43.75%) patients had 
a structural heart abnormality which is lower 
than our results.7Opposite to our study, in a 
study conducted by Kalimuddin Aziz et al12 in 
which two thousand eight hundred and twenty 
four (2824) new patients age 12 years and 
less were seen. Congenital Heart Disease 
was present 72% of patients which is higher 
than our results. No significant heart disease 
including functional murmurs was present in 
472 (17%) which is lower than our study in